GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:424
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011

MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS IN KERALA
Mani Shri Jose K.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of minority educational institutions in Kerala recognised by the Minority Education Commission so far;
(b) whether several applications from Kerala are pending with the Commission;
(c) if so, the reasons for the delay;

(d) whether the Government proposes to provide CBSE affiliation to those Minority Educational Institutions not having NOC from the State Government of Kerala; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) & (b) Whereas information regarding number of minority educational institutions is not maintained centrally, the National Commission for Minority Educational Institutions (NCMEI) has granted minority status to 1729 institutions of Kerala upto 15th February, 2011. Applications for grant of minority status are taken up for consideration of the Commission in accordance with its procedure.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Sir. Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) follows its rules of affiliation.

(e) Does not arise.
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